VIGNAN'S INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN

An Autonomous Institution, Approved by AICTE and Affiliated to JNTUH
Transportation Details

ROUTE NO. 1
Driver Name: Laxmi Reddy Driver No. 9177923725
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE

1 NIZAMPET 6:40 am |NEAR HANUMAN TEMPLE

2 NIZAMPET 6:42 am |KALAN RAGHAVA REDDY GARDEN
3 NIZAMPET X ROAD 6:44 am |NEAR BUS STOP

4 JNTU X ROAD 6:45 am |NEAR BUS STOP

5 KUKATPALLY H B 6:46 am |NEAR BUS STOP

6 KUKATPALLY HB 6:47 am |NEAR SOUTHINDIA MALL

7 KUKATPALLY H B 6:48 am |VIVEKANANDA NAGAR ARCH
8 KUKATPALLY BJP OFFICE 6:49 am |NEAR BUS STOP

9 KUKATPALLY METRO 6:50 am |Y JUNCTION

10 BALANAGAR X ROAD 6:55am |NEAR BUS STOP

11 BOWENPALLY X ROADS 7:00 am |NEAR PETROL BUNK

12 TADBAND 7:03 am |NEAR BUS STOP

13 SECUNDERABAD (YMCA) 7:07 am |NEAR GANESH TEMPLE

14 SANGEETH 7:08 am |OPP ST AN'S SCHOOL

15 SANGEETH X ROAD 7:10 am | TOWARDS RAIL NILAYAM

16 THUKARAM GATE 7:15 am |THUKARAM GATE

17 MIRJALGUDA 7:17 am |NEAR BUS STOP

18 MALKAIJGIRI X ROAD 7:22 am |NEAR BUS STOP

19 MALKAIJGIRI 7:25 am |NEAR ANUTEX
20 ANANDBAGH X ROAD 7:27 am |ANANDBAGH X ROAD
21 SAFILGUDA 7:30 am |NEAR BUS STOP
22 VINAYAKA NAGAR 7:35am |NEAR BUS STOP
23 NEREDMET OLD PS 7:37 am |NEAR BUS STOP

VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 2
Driver Name: A SAI Driver N0.9951764873
S. No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE

1 ERRAGADDA 6:50 am | TOWARDS BRIDGE

2 ESI 6:52 am |NEAR BUS STOP

3 SR NAGAR 6:55 am |NEAR BUS STOP

4 AMEERPET 6:57 am |METRO STATION

5 PUNJAGUTTA 7:00 am |NEAR HYDERABAD CENTRAL
6 KAIRATHABAD 7:02 am |NEAR BUS STOP

7 TELEPHONE BHAVAN 7:04 am |NEAR BUS STOP

8 LIBERTY 7:07 am |NEAR BUS STOP

9 HIMAYATHNAGAR 7:12 am |NEAR BUS STOP

10 NARAYANAGUDA 7:13 am |NEAR FLYOVER

11 BARKATHPURA 7:20 am |NEAR BUS STOP

12 FEVER HOSPITAL 7:21 am |NEAR BUS STOP

13 NALLAKUNTA 7:23 am |NEAR SHANKAR MATT

14 VIDYA NAGAR 7:25 am |NEAR BUS STOP

15 SHIVAM (SYNDICATE BANK) 7:28 am |OPP. SYNDICATE BANK

16 6 NO. 7:30 am |NEAR BUS STOP

Transport Incharge::Malla Reddy 9949311126




17 AMBERPET 7:35am |NEAR MAHANKALI TEMPLE
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 3
Driver Name. ABDHULKADHER Driver No. 9849190079
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 SHANKESHWAR COLONY 7:00am | NEAR BUS STOP
2 DHOBHIGHAT 7:02am | NEAR BUS STOP
3 CHAMPAPET 7:03 am | NEAR BUS STOP
4 GREENPARK COLONY 7:04 am | NEAR BUS STOP
5 KHARMANGHAT 7:06 am | NEAR BUS STOP
6 BIRAMAL GUDA 7:08am | NEAR BUS STOP
7 OMKHAR NAGAR 7:10am |NEAR BUS STOP
8 HASTINAPURAM 7:12 am |NEAR BUS STOP
9 B.N. REDDY COLONY 7:14am |NEAR BUS STOP
10 VYDEVI COLONY 7:16 am |NEAR BUS STOP
11 GOUTHAM NAGAR 7:18 am |NEAR BUS STOP
12 RYTHU BAZAR 7:20 am |NEAR BUS STOP
13 KAMALANAGAR 7:21 am |NEAR BUS STOP
14 SUBHADRA NAGAR 7:22 am |NEAR BUS STOP
15 HIGH COURT COLONY 7:25 am |INFRONT OF BUS STOP
16 SHARADHA NAGAR 7:26 am |NEAR BUS STOP
17 BHAGYA LATHA COLONY 7:27 am |NEAR BUS STOP
18 BHAGYA LATHA MAIN ROAD 7:28 am |NEAR BUS STOP
19 KUNTLUR 7:383am |KUNTLUR
20 GHATKESAR 8:12am [BYPASS ORR
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 4
Driver Name. P CHINAPPA REDDY Driver No. 6301487034
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 BALAPUR X ROAD 7:00am | NEAR BUS STOP
2 BADANGIPET 7:02 am | NEAR BUS STOP
3 ALMASGUDA 7:03am | NEAR BUS STOP
4 MEERPET 7:06 am | NEAR BUS STOP
5 MANDAMALLAMMA F HALL 7:10am | NEAR BUS STOP
6 TKR ARCH 7:13 am |OPP TKR ARCH
7 CHINTALA KUNTA 7:25 am |NEAR BUS STOP
8 PANAMA X ROADS 7:28 am |NEAR BUS STOP
9 LECTURER'S COLONY 7:32am |NEAR BUS STOP
10 HAYATH NAGAR RTC COLONY 7:33 am |NEAR BUS STOP
11 HAYATH NAGAR BUS STOP 7:34 am |NEAR BUS STOP
12 WORD & DEED SCHOOL 7:35am |NEAR BUS STOP
13 PEDDA AMBERPET 7:37 am |NEAR BUS STOP
14 GHATKESAR 7:15am |EDULABAD BYPASS
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 5
Driver Name. SAIDULU Driver No. 9966903608
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 RAM NAGAR 7:00 am |NEAR BUS STOP
2 RAMNAGAR GUNDU 7:05 am |NEAR BUS STOP
3 ADIKMET BRIDZE 7:07am |TOWARDS TARNAKA

Transport Incharge::Malla Reddy 9949311126




4 TARNAKA X ROAD 7:20 am |NEAR SANMAN HOTEL

5 NACHARAM HMT 7:25 am |NEAR BUS STOP

6 VAIJAYANTHI THEATRE 7:27 am |NEAR BUS STOP

7 NACHARAM X ROAD 7:29 am |NEAR BUS STOP

8 MALLAPUR X ROAD 7:31 am |OPP SHIVA HOTEL

9 MALLAPUR 7:32 am |NEAR .RATNADEEP

10 MALLAPUR 7:33 am |NOMA FUNCTION HALL

11 NFC GATE 7:34 am |OPP. NFC GATE

12 MOULA-ALI HB COLONY 7:36 am |NEAR MORE SUPER MARKET
13 MOULA-ALI HB COLONY 7:37 am |NEAR MEESEVA

14 MOULA-ALI HB COLONY 7:383am |NEAR ANDHRA BANK

15 PURAPALAKA SANGAM 7:42 am |OPP. PURAPALAKA SANGAM

16 ECIL X ROAD 7:45 am |TO WARD KUSHAIGUDA

17 KUSAIGUDA POCHAMMA TEMPLE 7:50 am |NEAR BUS STOP

18 NAGARJUNA NAGAR COLONY 7:51 am |NEAR BUS STOP

19 CHAKRIPURAM 7:52 am |NEAR BUS STOP
20 CHAKRIPURAM 7:53 am |OPP.OXFORD SCHOOL

VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 6
Driver Name. R NARSHMIHA REDDY Driver No. 9951768168
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE

1 MALAKPET 7:15am |OPP D MART

2 MUSHARAMBAGH X ROADS 7:18 am |NEAR BUS STOP

3 DILSUKHNAGAR 7:20 am |NEAR OLD KALANIKETHAN

4 DILSUKHNAGAR 7:23 am |NEAR RAJADHANI THEATRE

5 CHAITANYAPURI 7:25 am |INFRONT OF PETROL BUNK

6 KOTHAPET 7:27 am |OOP OMINI HOSPITAL

7 COMMERCIAL TAX COLONY 7:30 am |NEAR BUS STOP

8 MOHAN NAGAR 7:32 am |NEAR BUS STOP

9 NEW NAGOLE 7:33 am |NEAR BUS STOP

10 NAGOLE X ROAD 7:34 am |NEAR BUS STOP

11 NAGOLE METRO 7:36 am |NEAR METRO

12 PEERZADIGUDA 7:55am |OPP. BIGBAZAAR

VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 7
Driver Name. P NAVEEN Driver No. 7672042753
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE

1 SUCHITRA 7:08 am | TOWORDS LOYOLA LINE

2 OLD ALWAL 7:10am |NEAR NARAYANA COLLEGE

3 OLD ALWAL 7:12 am |NEAR MORE SUPER MARKET

4 OLD ALWAL 7:13 am |NEAR INDIRAGANDHI STATUE
5 OLD ALWAL 7:14 am |NEAR HERITAGE

6 TEMPLE ALWAL 7:15am |LITTLE FLOWER SCHOOL

7 ALWAL 7:16 am |ALWAL MAIN ROAD

8 LOTHUKUNTA 7:18 am |NEAR BUS STOP

9 NEREDMET 7:30 am |BALAJI FURNISHERS

10 NEREDMET X ROADS 7:31 am |NEAR X ROAD, TOWARDS ECIL
11 VAYIPURI 7:33 am |NEAR BUS STOP

12 SAINIKPURI X ROAD 7:37 am |NEAR BUS STOP

13 A.S. RAO NAGAR 7:40 am |NEAR SHARADA BUS STOP

Transport Incharge::Malla Reddy 9949311126




14 A.S. RAO NAGAR 7:42 am |NEAR BUS STOP
15 RADHIKA THEATER 7:45 am |NEAR RS BROTHERS
16 AMHAD GUDA 8:10 am [NEAR BUS STOP
17 CHIRYAL X ROAD 8:13 am [NEAR TEMPLE ARCH
18 KEESARA ORR 8:16 am [ORR
19 KEESARA THEATER 8:18 am [NEAR THEATRT
20 KEESAR BUS STOP 8:20 am [NEAR BUS STOP
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 8
Driver Name. B RAMULU Driver No. 9652357902
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 RAMANTHAPUR (TV STUDIO) 7:40 am |NEAR BUS STOP
2 RAMANTHAPUR (HPS) 7:42 am |INFRONT OF HPS
3 RAMANTHAPUR CHURCH 7:45 am |NEAR BUS STOP, TOWARDS UPPAL
4 MODERN BAKERY 7:47 am |NEAR BUS STOP
5 UPPAL X ROADS 7:50 am |NEAR MAHANKALI TEMPLE
6 UPPAL MAZED 7:52 am |NEAR MAZED
7 UPPAL ASIAN THEATER 7:54 am |NEAR ACIAN
8 FERZADIGUDA 7:55am |OPP ARCH
9 UPPAL DEPO 7:57 am |OPP BAND GARDEN LINE
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 9
Driver Name. K GOVARDHAN REDDY Driver No. 9533361069
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 SARUR NAGAR 7:10am |NEAR BUS STOP
2 SARUR NAGAR MCH 7:12am |NEAR MCH
3 ASTALAXMI ARCH 7:18 am |NEAR BUS STOP
4 NTR NAGAR 7:20 am |OZEN HOSPITAL
5 L B NAGAR 7:23 am |NEAR BUS STOP
6 KAMINENI 7:24 am |OPP WHITE HOUSE
7 SHIVA GANGA COLONY 7:25am |NEAR FORD SHOWROOM
8 ALKAPURI 7:27 am |OOP TRAFIC PS
9 ALKAPURI 7:30 am |NEAR RAGAVENDRA TIFFINS
10 SNEHAPURI COLONY 7:32 am |NEAR BUS STOP
11 CANARA NAGAR 8:00 am [NEAR BUS STOP
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 10
Driver Name. CH KUMAR Driver No.6301390687
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 ANANDH BHAGU 7:15am |NEAR BUS STOP
2 OLD SAFILGUDA DARGHA 7:30 am |16C BUS STOP
3 PRASHANTH GARDEN 7:33 am |BUS STOP
4 SAINATHPURA 7:35am |WATER TANK
5 BHAVANI NAGAR 7:45 am |OPP BUS STOP
6 SRIRAM CLOLONY 7:48 am |HONEY FOODS
7 KAPRA 7:49 am |RAGHAVENDRA TIFFINS
8 JAT JAWAN COLONY 7:50 am |NEAR TO MAZID
9 JAMMIGADDA 7:51 am |NEAR NTR STARCH
10 SAI RAM COLONY 7:52 am |NEAR BUS STOP
11 DAMMAIGUDA X ROAD 7:53 am |NEAR BUS STOP

Transport Incharge::Malla Reddy 9949311126




12 DAMMAIGUDA 7:55am |NEAR NATIONAL MARKET
13 PS RAO NAGAR 7:57 am |NEAR TO SAI BABA TEMPLE
14 AYYAPPA COLONY 7:58 am |NEAR BUS STOP
15 DUBAI BUILDING 7:59 am |OPP DUBAI BUILDING
16 WEST GANDHI NAGAR 8:00 am [NEAR BUS STOP
17 KEESARA HP BANK 8:20 am |[TOWARD GHAATKESAR
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 11
Driver Name. D SRINIVAS Driver No.7032789118
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 GUNDLA GUDEM RAILWAY GATE 7:00 am |NEAR GATE
2 ALER BUS STOP 7:05am |NEAR BUS STOP
3 ALER GATE 7:10am |NEAR BUS STOP
4 RAIGIRI 7:30am |NEAR BUS STOP
5 BHONGIRI 7:35am |OLD BUS STOP
6 BHONGIRI RB NAGAR 7:37 am |OLD BUS STOP
7 BHONGIRI 7:40 am |AMBETKAR STARCH
8 BHONGIRI 7:42 am |GANDHI NAGAR
9 BHONGIRI 7:44 am |VASUNDHARA THEATER
10 BHONGIRI 7:46 am |NALGONDA X ROAD
11 BHONGIRI 7:48 am |SIGANNA GUDEM
12 BHONGIRI 7:49 am |SNIGDHA COLONY ARCH
13 BHONGIRI 7:50 am |TECHERS COLONY BYPASS
14 ANANTHARAM BRIDGE 7:52 am |NEAR BUS STOP
15 BIBI NAGAR 8:00 am [THEATER ROAD
16 BIBI NAGAR 8:01 am [MAZEED
17 KONDAMADUGU 8:04 am [NEAR BUS STOP
18 AUSHAPUR BRIDGE 8:08 am [NEAR BUS STOP
19 NFC RAILWAY GATE 8:15am [NEAR BUS STOP
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 12
Driver Name. T SATYANARAYANA Driver No0.8978187391
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 CHILKANAGAR 7:30 am |BUS STOP
2 HEMA NAGAR 7:35am |HEMA NAGAR CERCUL
3 SR JR COLLEGE 7:40 am |OPP SR JR COLLEGE
4 BODUPPAL 7:45 am |NEAR UNIVERSAL BAKERY
5 BODUPPAL 7:47 am |NEAR HERITAGE FRESH
6 BODUPPAL 7:50 am |NEAR CS BROTHERS
7 MEDIPALLY GREEN FIELD 8:00 am [NEAR GREEN FIELD ARCH
8 MEDIPALLY 8:01 am [OPP D MART
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 13
Driver Name. M UMAPATHI Driver No0.9442310358
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 SV NAGAR 7:52 am |NEAR SBI
2 SV NAGAR 7:52 am |OPP VIJAYA HOSPITAL
3 NAGARAM 7:54 am |NAGARAM BUS STOP
4 NAGARAM 7:55am |NEAR SHIVALAYAM
5 EAST GANDHI NAGAR 7:57 am |NEAR FOLOMI

Transport Incharge::Malla Reddy 9949311126




6 EAST GANDHI NAGAR 7:58 am |OPP KK MARBUL
7 NETHAJI NAGAR 7:59 am |NEAR BUS STOP
8 SATYANARAYA COLONY 8:00 am [NEAR BUS STOP
9 TRANDS SHOROOM 8:01 am [NEAR TRANDS SHOROOM
10 RL NAGAR 8:02 am |[NEAR SHINE HOSPITAL
11 RL NAGAR 8:03 am |[REQILFORD ARCH
12 RAMPALLY 8:05 am [ROSE GARDEN
13 RAMPALLY 8:06 am [NEAR UNIAN BANK
14 RAMPALLY 8:08 am [OPP UNIVERSAL BEKERY
15 RAMPALLY 8:10am [AYAPPA COLONY BUS STOP
16 YAMNAMPET 8:13 am [OPP ROCKWOOD SCHOOL
17 SHIVAREDDY GUDA 8:15am [NEAR BUS STOP
18 GHATKESAR 8:16 am |[AMBEDKAR STATUE
19 SUN SHAIN PARK 8:25am [NEAR BUS STOP
20 KONDAPUR 8:25am |ATM
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 14
Driver Name. B NARESH Driver No. 9908045955
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 CHENGICHERLA 7:58 am |NEAR DARAM KANTA
2 CHENGICHERLA 8:00 am [NEAR MATA ARCH
3 CHENGICHERLA 8:01 am [OPP SRI SAI RESIDENCY
4 RTC COLONY 8:04 am [NEAR BUS STOP
5 CHENGICHERLA X ROAD 8:06 am |[OPP IOC BUNCK
6 NARAPALLY 8:08 am [NEAR BUS STOP
7 KORREMULA X ROAD 8:09 am [NEAR X ROAD
7 VIJAY PURI COLONY 8:10am [NEAR BUS STOP
8 JODIMETLA 8:11 am [NEAR BUS STOP
9 ANOIJI GUDA 8:13am [NEAR BUS STOP
10 ANOIJI GUDA 8:15am [OPP D MART
11 GHATKESAR 8:20 am [SUNSHINE PARK
12 KONDAPUR 8:22 am [NEAR SBI ATM
VMTW 8:30 am
ROUTE NO. 15
Driver Name. M RAMULU Driver No.9948578789
S.No BOARDING STAGE TIME STOPPING PLACE
1 CHOUTUPPAL 7:10 am |BUS STAND
2 KOTHAGUDEM 7:40 am |BUS STAND
3 ABDULAPUR MET 7:50 am |BUS STAND
VMTW 8:30 am

Transport Incharge::Malla Reddy 9949311126




